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Calendar

very Friday is early release

26

-

24
28-2
29

2

5-9
16
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21-23
21-23
24
22-29
4

10

11

24
25-27
28

3

5

10

17

18

Board Meeting 3:30

Picture Day

No School

5" grade grammar play 1 & 7pm
Spirit Week

Blood Drive

Band/Choir performing at Yavapai Fair
No School

JH Dance 9am - noon

Talent Show 1 & 7pm

Early Release

Parent/Teacher Conferences

Fall Festival 3 — 6pm

Book Fair

Picture Retakes/Sports photos

K —3 Musical 1 & 7pm

No School

Early Release

No School

Prescott Light Parade

3 — 5 Drama Production 1 & 7pm
Prescott Christmas Parade

Choir Concert 1 & 7pm

Band Concert 1 & 7pm

JH Winter Formal 9am - noon

21-Jan 1 No School

18
26
15
18
27
29-4
7-11
14

No School

High School day/night

No School

4™ grade Opera 1 & 7pm

Solo Ensemble Honor band/choir?
Spirit Week

No School

Pi Day

Mar 17 Sports Banquet

Mar 19 PV Family Arts Fair

Mar 22 Spring Talent Show 1 & 7pm
Mar 23-24 Early Release

Mar 23-24 Parent/Teacher conferences
Mar 25 No School

Mar 30 Kindergarten Pictures

Apr 21 Choir Concert 1 & 7pm
Apr 28 Band Concert 1 & 7pm
May 5 21 Century Showcase
May 6 Box Tops due

May 12 JHPlay 1 & 7pm

May 13 Kindergarten Promotion
May 16-18 Early Release

May 18 Last Day

May 22-23 8" grade trip

Parent Representative Mrs. Lira 360-259-3909

For the latest news; like us on facebook or visit
www.franklinphoneticschool.com

Staff resumes are available to be viewed by parents
in the JH office pursuant to ARS 15-341

Lunch is available Monday — Friday for $2.75,
nutrition information available in the lunchroom.
Breakfast is free for all students who arrive at
school on time.

JH & intermediate band may have a free breakfast
at 7:40am in the lunchroom. K —5 will receive
breakfast in their classroom.

Home Ec & Woodshop is in need of old metal leaf
rakes, crew or tube length socks (to make
snowmen), metal hangers, old shirts for rags &
ribbon (1/2” +)

WE ACCEPT BOX TOPS

THE CLASS WITH THE MOST TURNED IN AT
THE END OF THE YEAR WILL RECEIVE &
PIZZA PARTY

The student handbook is available in
either office.

We do not want you to get a ticket! Copper hill is a
NO PARKING ZONE in front of the school and NO


http://www.franklinphoneticschool.com/

left turns into the pick-up line. DO NOT Park at Big
5 or you will be towed. Please respect our
heighbor’s property by not making u-turns or
parking on their land.

The weekly Newsletter is designed to let
you know about happenings at the school. If
there is something you would like to post, it

must be approved before publishing.

ALL SCHOOLS DO NOT ALLOW TOBACCO OR
ECIGARETTE PRODUCTS TO BE USED ON THEIR
PROPERTY. THIS EVEN MEANS YOU MAY NOT BE
SMOKING IN YOUR CAR WHEN YOU COME THROUGH
THE LINE TO DROP/PICK UP YOUR CHILD.

IF YOUR CHILD BRINGS fi PHOME TO SHOOL IT MUST BE
TURNED MO THE OFFICE AND THEY MAY PICK 1T UP AT THE
D OF THE DAY, IF fi CHILD IS FOUND TO HAVE f
PHONE ON THEM DURING SCHOOL IT WILL BE TAKEN AND
HELD UNTIL THE PARENT COMES TO PICK T UP.

If your child still has a baton that was
borrowed from the school last year
PLEASE return it.

PHONE NUMBERS
You would not believe how many
students ask for their phone number
in a day. Please teach your child your
phone number and how to LEAVE A
MESSAGE! The office would be
greatly appreciative.

STUDENT COUNCIL

StUDENt COUNCIL ELEC+iONS WiLL BE COMING

soon. THE FOLLOWING StiPULatiONS aRE
REQUIRED OF aLL StUDENt COUNCIiL MEMBERS:
iF tHE GRADES OF any MEMBERS in any CLass

FaLL BELOW a C OR S, tHEY cannot

PaRtiCiPatE in StUDENt COUNCIL UNtiL tHEIR
GRaADES aRE RaiSED BaCK UP 10 EitHER a C,
S, OR HIGHER. A StUDENt WiLL BE REMOVED
FROM StUDENt COUNCIL iF tHEY EaRN FaiLinG

GRaDES in any cLasS FOR MORE tHan 6

WEEKS OR iF tHEY E3RN MORE tHan OnE ISS
OR tHREE DEtENtiONS iN ONE SEMES+ER.

PICTORE DAY
August 26"



