## **NEWSLETTER**

# FRANKLIN PHONETIC PRIMARY SCHOOL

Franklinphonetic.com



### August 14, 2015

FRANKLIN FALCONS
"2011 Blue Ribbon School"
Calendar

### **Every** Friday is early release

Aug	20	Board Meeting 3:30
Aug	26	Picture Day
Sept	7	No School
Sept	24	5 <sup>th</sup> grade grammar play 1 & 7pm
Sept	28-2	
Sept	29	Blood Drive
Oct	2	Band/Choir performing at Yavapai Fair
Oct	5-9	No School
Oct	16	JH Dance 9am - noon
Oct	20	Talent Show 1 & 7pm
Oct	21-23	Early Release
Oct	21-23	Parent/Teacher Conferences
Oct	24	Fall Festival 3 – 6pm
Oct	22-29	Book Fair
Nov	4	Picture Retakes/Sports photos
Nov	10	K – 3 Musical 1 & 7pm
Nov	11	No School
Nov		Early Release
Nov	25-27	No School
Nov	28	Prescott Light Parade
Dec	3	3 – 5 Drama Production 1 & 7pm
Dec	5	Prescott Christmas Parade
Dec	10	Choir Concert 1 & 7pm
Dec	17	Band Concert 1 & 7pm
Dec	18	JH Winter Formal 9am - noon
Dec	21-Jan	1 No School
Jan	18	No School
Jan	26	High School day/night
Feb	15	No School
Feb	18	4 <sup>th</sup> grade Opera 1 & 7pm
Feb	27	Solo Ensemble Honor band/choir?
Feb	29-4	Spirit Week
Mar	7-11	No School

Mar

14

Pi Day

Mar	17	Sports Banquet
1.1001	- /	1 1
Mar	19	PV Family Arts Fair
Mar	22	Spring Talent Show 1 & 7pm
Mar	23-24	Early Release
Mar	23-24	Parent/Teacher conferences
Mar	25	No School
Mar	30	Kindergarten Pictures
Apr	21	Choir Concert 1 & 7pm
Apr	28	Band Concert 1 & 7pm
May	5	21 <sup>st</sup> Century Showcase
May	6	Box Tops due
May	12	JH Play 1 & 7pm
May	13	Kindergarten Promotion
May	16-18	Early Release
May	18	Last Day
May	22-23	8 <sup>th</sup> grade trip

Parent Representative Mrs. Lira 360-259-3909

For the latest news; like us on facebook or visit www.franklinphoneticschool.com

Staff resumes are available to be viewed by parents in the JH office pursuant to ARS 15-341

Lunch is available Monday – Friday for \$2.75, nutrition information available in the lunchroom. Breakfast is free for all students who arrive at school on time.

JH & intermediate band may have a free breakfast at 7:40am in the lunchroom. K-5 will receive breakfast in their classroom.

Home Ec & Woodshop is in need of old metal leaf rakes, crew or tube length socks (to make snowmen), metal hangers, old shirts for rags & ribbon (1/2" +)

#### WE ACCEPT BOX TOPS

THE CLASS WITH THE MOST TURNED IN AT THE END OF THE YEAR WILL RECEIVE A PIZZA PARTY

The student handbook is available in either office.

We do not want you to get a ticket! Copper hill is a NO PARKING ZONE in front of the school and NO

left turns into the pick-up line. DO NOT Park at Big 5 or you will be towed. Please respect our neighbor's property by not making u-turns or parking on their land.

The weekly Newsletter is designed to let you know about happenings at the school. If there is something you would like to post, it must be approved before publishing.

ALL SCHOOLS DO NOT ALLOW TOBACCO OR ECIGARETTE PRODUCTS TO BE USED ON THEIR PROPERTY. THIS EVEN MEANS YOU MAY NOT BE SMOKING IN YOUR CAR WHEN YOU COME THROUGH THE LINE TO DROP/PICK UP YOUR CHILD.

IF YOUR CHILD BRINGS A PHONE TO SCHOOL IT MUST BE TURNED INTO THE OFFICE AND THEY MAY PICK IT UP AT THE END OF THE DAY. IF A CHILD IS FOUND TO HAVE A PHONE ON THEM DURING SCHOOL IT WILL BE TAKEN AND HELD UNTIL THE PARENT COMES TO PICK IT UP.

If your child still has a baton that was borrowed from the school last year PLEASE return it.

#### PHONE NUMBERS

You would not believe how many students ask for their phone number in a day. Please teach your child your phone number and how to LEAVE A MESSAGE! The office would be greatly appreciative.

#### STUDENT COUNCIL

Student council elections will be coming soon. The following stipulations are required of all student council members: if the grades of any members in any class fall below a C or S, they cannot participate in student council until their grades are raised back up to either a C, S, or higher. A student will be removed from student council if they earn failing grades in any class for more than 6

WEEKS OR IF THEY EARN MORE THAN ONE ISS OR THREE DETENTIONS IN ONE SEMESTER.

> PICTURE DAY August 26<sup>th</sup>